You

What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2691 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th May 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Gender & Age Social grade Region
. . Male |Female| Male .
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | Under | Under | Over Female ABC1 | C2DE |London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem Over 40 South | /Wales
40 40 40
Weighted Sample| 2691 | 817 | 938 | 181 | 805 | 710 | 617 | 1308 | 1383 326 686 920 | 759 | 511 501 797 883 1534 | 1157 344 875 576 662 234
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't Knows and Wouldn't Votes]

Con 37 100 O 0 90 3 14 33 41 29 31 36 45 26 37 38 43 39 34 41 47 35 31 16
Lab 42 0 100 0 5 93 41 44 41 48 45 42 38 50 41 40 41 39 47 44 33 44 55 35
Lib Dem 8 0 0 100| 1 1 31 8 8 9 11 8 6 9 12 8 6 10 6 9 10 8 6 7
Other 13 0 0 0 4 4 14 15 10 14 13 13 11 16 10 14 10 12 13 7 10 13 8 42
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 4 0 0 0 2 1 3 5 3 0 3 4 6 3 1 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 3 2
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 0 2 4 4 3 6 4 4 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 0 0 2 0 34
Green 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 3 3 5 4 2 2 4 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 6
BNP 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 0 0 0 2 1 5 6 6 9 10 6 2 9 10 5 4 5 8 6 6 7 7 4
Don't know 11 0 0 0 8 7 16 6 16 12 14 11 10 6 21 7 14 12 11 11 12 10 12 12
18-19 19-20
May May
Do you approve or disapprove of the
Government's record to date?
Approve 32 32 79 4 43 |1 69 7 21 33 30 24 28 32 38 29 24 35 34 35 28 35 39 30 26 22
Disapprove 52 55 10 90 40 19 85 64 58 53 55 53 58 54 57 51 58 54 53 58 52 47 58 63 61
Don'tknow 16 13 11 6 17 12 7 15 9 17 20 19 10 9 14 25 7 12 12 15 13 14 13 11 17
12-13  19-20
May May

Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?

Verywell 9 9 27 1 2|24 1 4|1 8 11 8 8 11| 11 7 10 8 10 8 9 11 9 8 5

Fairly well 38 37 |68 12 61|62 14 35| 34 39 32 36 36 39 | 32 38 36 39 39 33 40 45 33 30 30
TOTAL WELL 47 46 95 13 63 8 15 39 45 47 43 44 44 50 43 45 46 47 49 4 49 56 42 38 35
Fairly badly 28 29 | 4 43 31|10 39 38| 29 28 26 30 30 27| =3 26 27 30 29 28 30 25 34 29 27
Very badly 20 21 1 42 4|3 42 19| 23 18 21 17 22 21| 22 15 25 19 18 24 17 14 19 30 30
TOTAL BADLY 48 50 5 8 35 13 8L 57 52 46 47 47 52 48 53 4 52 49 47 52 47 39 53 59 57
Don'tknow 5 5 |1 2 2|2 3 4| 2 7 | 10 8 3 2 | 4 14 2 4 | 4 7 | s 5 5 4 8
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. . Male |Female| Male .
Total | Con | Lab Lib Con | Lab Lib Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ [Under [ Under | Over Female ABC1 | C2DE |London Rest of | Midlands North | Scotland
Dem Dem Over 40 South | /Wales
40 40 40
Weighted Sample| 2691 | 817 [938] 181 | 805 | 710 | 617 | 1308 1383 326 686 920 759 511 501 797 883 1534 1157 344 875 576 662 234
Unweighted Sample] 2691 | 820 | 836 | 203 ]| 813 | 655 | 643 ]| 1259 1432 153 682 1036 | 820 342 493 917 939 1812 879 419 873 523 576 300
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Do you think Ed Miliband is doing well or badly
as leader of the Labour party?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think that Nick Clegg is doing well or
badly as leader of the Liberal Democrats?
Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
Do you think the Conservative and Liberal

Democrat coalition partners are working together
well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

Do you think this coalition government is good or
bad for people like you?

Very good
Fairly good

Fairly bad
Very bad

Won't make much difference either way
Don'tknow 4 5
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Do you think the coalition government is
managing the economy well or badly?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

In your opinion how good or bad is the state of
Britain's economy at the moment?

Very good
Quite good

Neither good nor bad
Quite bad
Very bad

Don't know

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?

Get a lot better
Get a little better

Stay about the same

Get a little worse
Get a lot worse

Don't know

How well or badly do you think David Cameron
has responded to the situation in Libya?

Very well
Fairly well

Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know
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Dem Dem Over 40 South | /Wales
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Weighted Sample| 2691 | 817 | 938 ] 181 | 805 | 710 | 617 | 1308 1383 326 686 920 759 511 501 797 883 1534 1157 344 875 576 662 234
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18-19 19-20
May May
Do you think Britain, France, the US and other
countries are right or wrong to take military
action in Libya?
Right 40 40 50 37 56 | 47 34 41 49 31 46 41 37 40 54 31 46 32 43 36 39 40 38 40 44
Wrong 38 39 34 45 23 | 34 45 39 38 39 26 31 44 45 29 30 45 44 37 42 38 38 40 40 37
Don'tknow 22 21 16 18 21 19 21 20 13 30 27 28 19 16 17 39 10 24 20 23 23 22 22 21 18
Overall do you think the coalition's military action
in Libya is going well or badly?
Very well 2 2 3 3 1 3 2 1 3 2 6 3 2 1 5 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 1
Fairly well 32 33 44 29 41 | 42 26 33 39 27 45 29 32 33 42 25 37 28 34 31 30 37 28 32 36
TOTAL WELL 34 35 47 32 42 45 28 34 42 29 51 32 34 34 47 28 39 29 36 34 33 40 30 34 37
Fairly badly 34 29 25 33 31|26 34 30 31 27 18 27 28 36 28 21 33 31 29 29 33 27 31 28 29
Very badly 8 10 4 14 2 6 14 9 12 8 5 8 12 11 8 6 14 9 9 11 8 8 10 12 13
TOTAL BADLY 42 39 29 47 33 32 48 39 43 35 23 35 40 47 36 27 47 40 38 40 41 35 41 40 42
Don'tknow 24 26 | 23 20 25|24 24 27| 15 36 | 26 33 26 19 | 17 45 14 31 | 25 27 | 25 26 28 25 21
There have been allegations that Chris Huhne,
the Secretary of State for Energy, once asked
someone else to falsely claim they were driving
his car when he was caught speeding in order to
avoid getting points on his driving licence.
From what you have seen or heard in the media,
do you believe the allegations against Chris
Huhne are true or false?
Are probably true 62 67 68 41 | 68 67 55 63 60 45 57 66 69 54 52 69 65 60 65 60 63 62 66 50
Are probably false 6 8 5 13 7 5 9 7 5 8 7 5 6 9 6 6 5 8 5 9 6 6 6 9
Don't know 32 26 27 46 | 25 28 36 29 34 47 36 29 25 36 42 25 30 33 30 31 32 32 28 42
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It has been alleged that Chris Huhne asked his
wife, Vicky Pryce, to take the points on her
licence. Mr Huhne and his wife have since
seperated. Ms Pryce has not confirmed or denied
that she took the points on her driving licence.
Do you think Ms Pryce should or should not say
whether she claimed to be driving Mr Huhne's
car?
Should 68 71 72 59 | 72 70 67 70 65 62 55 70 78 62 53 75 72 67 68 66 68 65 72 64
Should not 16 18 14 22 | 17 14 16 15 17 17 21 15 11 19 21 12 14 17 14 14 17 17 13 17
Don't know 17 11 14 19 | 11 17 17 15 18 21 24 14 12 20 26 12 14 16 18 20 15 18 15 19
The alleged offence took place in 2003, eight
years ago. Do you think is it reasonable or
unreasonable to investigate it now?
Reasonable 58 60 64 48 | 59 63 53 64 53 46 53 62 64 59 43 67 59 58 58 57 55 61 63 50
Unreasonable 32 33 29 45| 33 27 38 29 34 35 34 30 29 30 39 28 32 34 29 30 35 31 28 35
Don't know 10 7 7 7 8 10 9 8 13 19 13 8 7 11 18 5 9 8 13 13 10 8 9 15
Based on what you have seen or heard about the
case, do you think Mr Huhne should or should
not resign?
Should resign 37 38 44 18 | 42 44 27 42 34 25 29 44 43 30 25 49 38 34 42 33 35 34 45 40
Should not resign 35 40 31 58| 3 30 43 37 34 49 39 31 32 46 38 31 31 40 29 38 39 35 29 37
Don't know 27 22 25 24|22 26 30 22 33 26 33 26 25 24 37 20 30 26 29 29 27 31 25 23
Thinking more generally,
How serious an offence, if at all, do you think it is
to get someone else to claim to be driving a car
in order to avoid getting points on your licence?
A very serious offence 35 35 38 29|36 38 32 35 34 19 27 37 45 27 23 41 40 30 41 31 33 35 40 33
A fairly serious offence 44 42 44 48 | 42 44 46 43 46 49 48 43 41 47 49 41 44 48 40 43 43 45 44 48
TOTAL SERIOUS OFFENCE 79 77 82 77 78 82 78 78 80 68 75 80 86 74 72 82 84 78 81 74 76 80 84 81
Not a very serious offence 16 19 15 20 | 18 16 16 16 16 23 17 16 12 17 20 15 13 18 13 21 18 13 13 13
Not a serious offence at all 3 3 3 1 3 2 4 4 1 4 4 3 1 6 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 3
TOTAL NOT SERIOUS OFFENCE 19 22 18 21 21 18 20 20 17 27 21 19 13 23 22 18 14 21 16 24 21 17 15 16
Don't know 2 |1 1 2|2 1 211 3 | 6 4 1 o| 3 6 0 2 | 2 3 | 2 3 2 2 2
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And do you personally know anyone who has got
someone else to take the points for a speeding
offence that they committed?
Yes, | do 13 14 13 14 | 14 12 14 13 12 10 17 14 10 15 14 12 11 15 11 12 13 16 10 10
No, | do not 87 86 87 86 | 8 88 86 87 88 90 83 86 20 85 86 88 89 85 89 88 87 84 90 90
On a different subject...
Do you think Ken Clarke is doing well or badly as
Justice Secretary?
Very well 3 6 2 6 5 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 3
Fairly well 24 37 17 31|32 19 24 28 21 20 20 25 28 24 17 30 24 28 19 22 25 25 22 29
TOTAL WELL 27 43 19 37 37 21 27 32 24 23 23 28 32 28 19 34 27 31 22 26 29 27 26 32
Fairly badly 28 25 34 23|28 33 28 30 27 19 25 29 34 27 19 31 31 29 27 31 28 32 25 27
Very badly 18 11 26 6 14 28 14 19 16 9 14 21 21 13 12 23 19 16 20 16 15 15 25 16
TOTAL BADLY 46 36 60 29 42 61 42 49 43 28 39 50 55 40 31 54 50 45 47 47 43 47 50 43
Don't know 26 | 21 20 34|21 18 31| 20 33 | 48 37 21 13| 32 50 12 23 | 24 30 | 27 29 27 23 26
Do you think the coalition government are
being...

Tougher on crime than the last Labour government 9 20 2 13 | 17 2 5 9 8 10 7 9 9 9 7 9 9 9 8 10 11 6 8 7
Less tough on crime than the last Labour government 30 14 52 15| 16 50 31 35 26 24 26 33 33 32 19 37 30 29 31 30 28 28 39 21
About the same level of toughness as ‘hegfvs;';i:’g:t' 43 | 50 33 54|51 32 46| 44 42 41 45 42 44| 45 43 a4 a2 6 39 38 44 47 39 51

Not sure 18 16 13 19 | 16 16 18 12 24 25 21 16 14 14 31 10 20 15 22 21 18 20 14 21
The government has said they will use fewer
short prison sentences for minor crimes in the
future, and instead make better use of community
sentences like community service and drug
rehabilitation orders. Do you support or oppose
this change?
Support 41 45 37 65| 40 37 48 39 43 50 41 41 39 42 46 38 42 45 36 43 45 39 34 48
Oppose 45 45 50 27 | 50 48 38 49 41 35 41 46 51 45 34 52 45 42 48 44 40 46 53 44
Don't know 14 100 13 8 11 14 13 11 16 14 18 14 10 13 20 10 13 12 16 13 15 15 13 8
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Currently in England & Wales people who admit
to a crime at the earliest opportunity have their
sentence reduced by up to a third. The
government have suggested increasing this to
50% to encourage more criminals to plead guilty
and avoid trials.
In principle, do you support or oppose offering
people who have committed a crime a reduced
sentence in exchange for pleading guilty?
Support 26 33 21 49|29 22 32 32 21 21 26 29 25 30 19 33 22 30 21 29 28 26 22 28
Oppose 62 58 69 42 |61 71 56 59 65 60 60 61 66 57 63 60 66 59 67 61 59 60 69 59
Don't know 12 9 9 8 0 8 12 9 14 19 14 10 8 14 17 7 12 11 12 10 13 13 9 13
And more specifically, do you think the reduced
sentences should or should not be offered to
people who plead guilty to serious crimes, such
as rape?
Should apply to all crimes 13 15 11 20 [ 14 11 12 16 9 9 14 13 13 15 9 17 10 15 10 14 14 11 12 11
Should not apply to serious crimes like rape 46 47 47 51 | 44 44 51 40 51 46 47 48 41 40 53 40 49 48 42 50 47 46 42 41
Should not apply to any crimes 36 35 37 25|38 40 30 39 34 35 32 35 44 36 29 40 37 32 42 31 33 37 40 43
Don't know 5 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 5 10 8 4 3 9 8 3 4 5 6 5 6 5 5 4
In aradio interview this week Ken Clarke, the
Justice Secretary, implied that some types of
rape were more serious than others, and that
date rape was not “serious, proper rape". Mr
Clarke has since said that he did not intend to
suggest this, and that he thinks all rape was
serious.
Do you think Mr Clarke was right or wrong to
draw a distinction between different types of
rape?
Right 27 41 18 35| 38 17 25 34 21 23 28 25 30 33 20 34 21 30 23 30 29 25 24 26
Wrong 64 49 77 58 | 52 77 67 59 69 65 62 66 63 59 67 58 71 62 67 61 62 64 67 67
Don't know 9 10 5 7 10 6 8 8 10 12 10 8 7 9 13 7 9 8 10 9 9 11 8 8
Do you think Mr Clarke should or should not
resign over his comments?
Should resign 32 17 49 17 | 22 46 33 32 33 34 30 34 32 32 30 32 34 29 37 33 30 28 39 32
Should not resign 52 72 38 66 | 67 40 49 56 48 42 52 52 56 53 44 58 50 57 44 51 56 55 45 51
Don't know 16 10 13 18 | 11 14 17 12 20 25 18 14 12 15 25 10 16 14 18 16 14 17 16 17
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Which of the following best reflects your view?

All types of rape are equally serious - any case of
someone being made to have sexual intercourse 68 55 79 66 | 57 80 69 63 73 79 64 70 65 65 73 62 73 65 72 62 68 68 69 76

against their will is a serious crime
Some types of rape are more serious than others

depending on whether the victim knows the attacket 24 37 17 28 | 35 15 25 29 20 11 25 24 30 24 18 32 22 28 20 31 25 24 24 16
and how much violence is used

Neither 4 6 3 5 5 3 3 5 4 1 6 4 4 6 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 4

Don't know 3 2 1 2 2 1 3 4 3 8 4 2 1 6 5 2 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 4

Do you think there should be different legal
categories of rape?

All rape should be treated as the same crime 63 50 74 61 |52 74 65 60 65 68 58 64 63 59 64 61 65 60 66 63 62 61 65 64
There should be different legal categories of rape 29 4 20 31| 43 19 26 33 26 21 33 30 29 33 25 33 26 32 25 30 30 30 27 27
Not sure 8 6 6 8 6 7 10 7 9 11 9 7 8 8 11 6 8 8 9 7 8 9 8 10

If aman is charged in the following
circumstances, and a jury decides that rape did
take place, do you think the judge should or
should not be able to take each of the following
into account when deciding whether to impose a
lesser sentence?

If the man and the woman already knew each
other well, but the woman did not consent to
have sex

Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 27 | 35 23 24|33 24 26| 30 24 31 2 271 20| 28 22 32 25 28 26 30 31 23 25 24
account when deciding the level of punishment

No, the judge should not take this into account wher 65 | 58 71 68|59 71 67| 62 68 62 67 66 63| 61 69 62 67 65 64 62 60 69 68 70
deciding the level of punishment

Not sure 8 7 6 8|8 5 7| 8 8 7 11 7 7| 1 8 6 8 7 10 9 9 8 8 7
If the woman was wearing revealing clothing at

the time

Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 12 |16 8 11|15 9 10| 13 10 14 8 10 16| 11 9 15 11 12 12 15 11 13 11 9
account when deciding the level of punishment

No, the judge should not take this into account wher 81 | 78 88 85|77 87 8| 79 83 80 82 8 78| 80 83 79 84 83 80 78 81 80 83 86
deciding the level of punishment

Not sure 7 6 5 4|8 4 5| 7 6 6 10 6 5 9 8 6 5 6 8 7 8 7 5 5
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If witnesses say the woman appeared to be
flirting with the man, but she said she did NOT
want sex with him
Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 28 | 35 23 27|35 22 26| 33 23 34 23 26 31| 30 23 34 23 27 29 29 29 27 25 30
account when deciding the level of punishment
No, the judge should not take this into account wher 64 | 58 71 68|57 72 67| 59 69 58 6 67 63| 59 68 59 70 66 61 65 61 65 68 64
deciding the level of punishment
Not sure 8 6 6 5 8 6 6 8 8 7 11 7 6 11 9 7 7 7 10 6 10 8 7 6
If the woman was walking home alone late at
night after consuming drugs and/or alcohol
Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 14 |19 10 12|17 11 10| 15 13 23 14 11 13| 18 15 13 11 13 15 16 14 15 12 12
account when deciding the level of punishment
No, the judge should not take this into account wher 8l | 76 s 8 |77 8 8 | 79 82 72 79 84 8| 75 78 82 84 82 78 78 79 80 83 84
deciding the level of punishment
Not sure 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 6 5 8 5 4 7 7 5 5 5 7 6 7 5 6 3
If the woman had willingly consumed drugs and/
or alcohol when the rape occurred
Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 22 | 29 16 23|27 17 20| 26 18 29 20 18 24 | 28 19 25 17 22 22 23 26 21 19 17
account when deciding the level of punishment
No, the judge should not take this into account wher 69 | 63 77 69 | 64 77 72| 65 73 65 69 73 68 | 63 73 67 74 71 67 67 66 69 73 78
deciding the level of punishment
Not sure 9 8 7 8 9 7 8 9 9 6 10 9 8 9 9 8 9 7 11 10 9 10 8 5
If the man, of previously good character, says in
court that although the woman said 'no’, he
genuinely thought she meant 'yes'
Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 25 | 34 20 27|32 20 26| 29 22 32 24 23 27| 29 24 29 21 28 23 28 30 20 26 16
account when deciding the level of punishment
No, the judge should not take this into account wher 63 | 56 70 65|57 70 63| 58 67 57 62 66 62| 57 64 59 68 61 65 61 59 67 62 72
deciding the level of punishment
Not sure 12 9 10 7 11 10 11 12 12 11 14 11 12 13 12 11 11 11 12 11 11 14 11 13
If the woman had willingly gone home with the
man, but did not consent to have sex
Yes, the judge should be able to take this into 31 | 39 26 20|39 24 20| 36 27 4 28 28 33| 37 28 36 26 29 33 31 35 27 30 32
account when deciding the level of punishment
No, the judge should not take this into account wher 59 | 53 68 64|52 69 62| 53 64 45 60 63 58 | 49 61 56 65 62 54 60 55 62 61 57
deciding the level of punishment
Not sure 10 8 7 7 9 7 9 11 10 13 12 9 9 14 11 9 9 9 12 9 11 11 9 11
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Moving on
Do you think Britain currently spends too much,
too little or about the right amount on overseas
aid?
Too much 70 80 65 59 (81 64 64 72 68 54 61 76 78 64 54 78 76 66 75 64 69 72 72 70
Too little 4 2 7 7 2 7 6 6 3 5 6 4 3 7 5 5 2 6 3 6 3 4 5 5
About the right amount 16 13 20 25|12 21 21 17 16 25 19 12 16 22 20 14 14 19 13 18 17 16 16 17
Don't know 9 5 8 9 6 9 9 5 12 16 13 7 4 8 21 4 8 9 9 12 10 8 7 8
Do you think the government are right or wrong
to exclude the overseas aid budget from cuts?
Right 16 1 21 23|10 23 19 17 15 16 21 13 15 19 20 16 12 19 12 20 16 13 17 16
Wrong 72 82 70 68 | 8 64 72 77 68 58 65 78 78 69 56 81 75 71 74 69 74 76 71 66
Don't know 12 7 9 9 7 13 9 7 16 25 14 9 7 12 24 3 12 9 15 11 10 11 12 18
Dominique Strauss Kahn, the head of the
International Monetary Fund (the body that
oversees the international financial system), has
resigned after being arrested in the United States
in connection with an alleged sexual assault of a
hotel maid.
Some people have suggested that Mr Strauss
Kahn has been the victim of a plot to discredit
him. From what you have seen or heard, do you
think this is true or false?
Probably true 21 21 25 21|21 21 21 24 18 26 22 20 19 29 17 21 18 22 20 20 20 23 23 16
Probably false 34 42 33 33|41 33 34 37 32 17 29 37 43 26 24 45 36 34 35 39 33 32 34 38
Don't know 45 38 42 45 | 37 46 45 39 50 57 49 42 38 45 58 34 46 44 46 40 47 46 43 46
Gordon Brown has been suggested as possible
successor to Mr Strauss Kahn if he resigns. Do
you think Gordon Brown would be a good or bad
appointment as head of the IMF?
A good appointment 33 12 62 27 |11 65 32 36 30 35 28 35 33 33 27 38 32 33 33 33 28 33 35 46
A bad appointment 46 76 20 54 (77 16 44 52 41 35 44 48 52 49 33 54 46 49 43 48 52 45 44 34
Don't know 21 12 18 19 | 12 19 24 12 29 31 28 17 14 18 40 9 22 18 24 19 20 23 21 20
David Cameron has suggested that he would
oppose Gordon Brown being appointed as head
of the IMF. Do you think David Cameron would be
right or wrong to block Gordon Brown's
appointment?
Right 41 76 13 46 [ 73 11 34 44 37 30 37 41 47 38 32 48 40 42 38 42 47 40 38 26
Wrong 43 13 78 38|15 78 51 46 41 43 41 44 44 47 36 46 43 43 43 44 38 44 46 55
Don't know 16 1 10 16 | 12 11 15 9 22 26 22 14 9 14 32 7 17 14 18 14 16 17 17 19
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Fieldwork: 19th - 20th May 2011

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Gender & Age Social grade Region
: . Male [Female| Male .
Total | con |Lab | 5P | con|Lab| P | Male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | under | under | over | E™3€| aBc1 | c2pE [London| RSt OF|MidIaNdS |k | scotiand
Dem Dem Over 40 South | /Wales
40 40 40
Weighted Sample| 2691 | 817 | 938 181 [ 805 | 710 | 617 | 1308 [ 1383 326 686 920 | 759 | 511 501 797 883 1534 | 1157 344 875 576 662 234
Unweighted Sample] 2691 | 820 | 836 | 203 | 813 | 655 ] 643 | 1259 1432 153 682 1036 | 820 342 493 917 939 1812 879 419 873 523 576 300
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose Scotland becoming a
country independent from the rest of the United
Kingdom?
Support Scottish independence 35 36 3 31|36 32 37 37 34 30 36 38 34 33 36 39 34 33 38 32 37 35 37 30
Oppose Scottish independence 34 38 3 41|37 37 32 37 31 36 30 31 40 38 26 37 34 36 30 36 33 31 31 51
Neither 22 20 22 22|20 23 21 20 24 22 23 22 21 20 25 20 23 23 22 22 22 24 23 12
Don't know 9 6 7 6 7 8 9 6 11 12 10 9 5 9 13 4 10 8 10 10 8 10 8 6
Have you or any member of your household
attempted to buy tickets for next year's London
Olympics?
Yes, we have 15 18 15 25| 16 14 18 17 14 24 21 13 8 25 19 12 10 19 9 35 19 11 7 5
No, we have not 85 82 8 75| 8 86 82 83 86 76 79 87 92 75 81 88 90 81 91 65 81 89 93 95
How much, in total, do all the tickets you or
members of your household have applied for
cost?
[Only those who have attempted to buy tickets
n=416]
Less than £100 19 21 15 34 |17 20 19 16 21 23 16 21 13 15 24 18 19 15 28 17 19 14 31 6
Between £100 and £249 28 23 36 21|25 32 28 30 26 31 28 29 25 30 28 30 25 26 34 31 26 31 24 39
Between £250 and £499 20 22 20 16 | 22 23 22 18 22 15 24 18 22 22 20 14 25 22 15 19 22 20 15 30
Between £500 and £999 14 12 14 13|19 16 11 15 14 10 14 17 16 13 12 17 16 17 8 14 13 19 14 5
Between £1000 and £2000 7 8 9 6 8 5 8 10 4 9 9 5 5 13 4 7 3 9 2 11 7 3 7 0
More than £2000 3 5 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 2 0 5 5 0 2 5 5 4 0 2 3 6 2 0
Don't know 8 9 5 9 6 3 9 8 9 9 8 5 14 7 10 9 7 7 13 7 9 7 7 20
How well or badly do you think the sale of
Olympic tickets has been organised?
Very well 4 5 4 7 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 1
Fairly well 27 31 29 31|29 25 31 29 25 39 27 27 22 34 27 26 24 31 21 28 30 24 26 22
TOTAL WELL &l 36 33 38 33 28 36 33 28 44 32 30 24 39 31 29 27 35 24 32 34 26 30 23
Fairly badly 21 22 21 22|22 21 19 20 22 19 21 22 21 18 23 21 22 22 21 26 23 18 20 16
Very badly 13 12 15 9 14 15 10 16 10 10 14 12 14 14 10 16 10 12 14 17 11 14 12 15
TOTAL BADLY 34 34 36 31 36 36 29 36 32 29 E5) 34 35 32 33 37 32 34 35 43 34 32 32 31
Don't know 35 | 30 32 32|31 3 35| 32 39 | 28 34 36 40 | 29 36 34 4 | 3 41 | 24 31 42 38 46
Do you think the Olympic organisers are right or
wrong to ban the resale of tickets at above their
face value?
Right 74 80 74 78|79 72 77 71 76 64 71 74 80 66 71 75 78 77 69 74 76 72 73 70
Wrong 14 13 15 13 ( 13 13 14 19 10 22 16 15 10 24 12 16 9 14 15 16 14 16 13 14
Don't know 12 8 11 9 9 15 9 10 14 15 13 12 10 10 17 10 12 9 15 10 10 12 14 17
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by
newspaper readership and political party identification:

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 52 167
Male 25 to 39 290 344
Male 40 to 59 493 455
Male 60 + 424 342
Female 18 to 24 101 159
Female 25 to 39 392 342
Female 40 to 59 543 466
Female 60 + 396 417
Region
North England 576 662
Midlands 369 441
East England 258 258
London 419 344
South England 615 616
Wales 154 135
Scotland 300 234
Social Grade
AB 1018 753
C1 794 780
C2 385 565
DE 494 592
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 558 404
Sun / Star 314 579
Mirror / Record 171 417
Guardian / Independent 192 81
FT / Times / Telegraph 242 229
Other Paper 347 309
No Paper 867 673
Political Party Identification
Labour 811 875
Conservative 755 767
Liberal Democrat 316 323
Others 204 81
None/ DK 605 646

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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